Rule 2.47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Mohave Limited

Company number

05074656

In the
High Court of Justice

Court case number
11562/2009

{full name of court)

(2} Insert full We (a)

name(s} and Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and Philip Stephen Bowers

address(es) of Deloitte LLP

administrator(s) PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

From

To

(b} Insert date (b} 2 September 2008

(b) 1 March 2010

Signed

VA

Dated

Joint / Adminustrator(s)

26 Mavchh 2010

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information 1n the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record

Nichola Burns

Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

ECAA SWA Tel 020 7836 3000

DX Number LDE- DX599 DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

WEDNESDAY

-

311032010
COMPANIES HOUSE

Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




KMH Realisations {2009) Limited (formerly Karen Millen Holdings Limited) {In Administration)
Rubicon Retail Limited (In Administration)
SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio Group Holdings Limited}
(In Adrmunistration)
Viohave Limited (In Administration)
Noel Acquisitions Limited (In Administration)
Rubicon Retail Finance Limited {(In Admtnistration}

Sierra Acquisitions Limited {In Administration)
Sierra Holdings Limited (In Admimistration)

Sonora Holdings Limited (In Administration)

{together the “Companies”)

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2 47 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

30 March 2010

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising the Creditors The report 1s
private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in
whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other person

for any purpose whatsoever

The Administrators act as agents of the Companies without personal hability

Newville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phit Bowers
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

{_ondon

EC4A 3WA




ABBREVIATIONS

In this report the following abbreviations are used

"Act” or “Insolvency Act”

“Administrators”

“Anoushka G”

“Aurara Transaction”

“Avrora”
“Deloitte”
ALl DLAH

“Dune”

“Dune Transaction”

“Group”

"Kaupthing” or
“Secured Lender”

*Mosaic Group Companies”
or “the Companies”

“Other Administration
Companies”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers, lcensed
insolvency practiboners of Deloitte LLP and Jont
Administratorss of the Companies

AGF Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Anoushka G
Fashions umited) (In Administration)

The sale of the business and assets of the Pre-pack
Companies and Anoushka G to Aurora (see following)

Aurora Fashions Holdmrgs Limtted and its subsidiarnes
Deloitte LLP
DLA Piper UK LLP

Dune, trading as Shoe Studio Limited (formerly Virafield
Limited)

The sale of the business and assets of S5G Realisations
(2009) tamited to Dune

Masaic Fashions Lirmited and its subsidiaries

Kaupthing Bank hf, the secured lender to the Group having
fixed and floating charge secunity over most of the entities,
with the exception of Anoushka G

Mithons

All of the companies in Administration as hsted in Appendix
1 to this report

18 companies in the Mosaic Group that are elither non-
trading or dormant entities, which comprises

Sierra Holdings Limited, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Mohave
Limited, Sierra  Acquisitions Linited, Sonora Holdings
Limited, TWG Reahsations (2009) Limited (formerly The
Warehouse Group Limited), WL Realisations (2009) Limited
{formerly Warehouse Limited), Rubicon Retail Finance
Limuted, Rubicon Retall Limited, Rubicon Retall Fashion
Lirmited, Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited, SSGH
Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio
Group Holdings Limited), BS Realisations (2009) Limited
(formerty Bertie Shoes Limited), SGH Realisations (2009)
Limited (formerly Studio Group Holdings Limited), SGB
Reahsations {2009) Limited (formerly Studic Group Brands
Limited), PTG Reahisations (2009) Limited (formerly Pied A




1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This report has been prepared n accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the Adminustrations of the
Companies since the Administrators’ first six monthly report sent to creditors on
30 September 2009

Given the information provided to creditors in our previous reports, we have nat
included detailed background information in respect of the Companies and have
focussed on the progress of the Administrations

A schedule of statutory information i respect of the Companies (s attached at
Appendices 1 and 2, as well as a Group structure chart at Appendix 3

1 2  Details of the appointment of the Administrators

Following an apphcation to the High Court of England and Wales by the Directors
of the Mosaic Group Compantes, Newlle Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and
Philip Stephen Bowers were appointed Joint Admimstrators of 28 of the
Compantes in the Group on 2 March 2009, by order of the High Court with the
power to manage the affairs, business and property of the Companies

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl of the Act, the
Adrministrators confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties
and powers by either of them jomntly and severally

1.3 Details of the Extension to the Administration

Pursuant to the Insolvency Act, all Admimistrations automatically ceme to an end
after one year unless an extension 1s granted by the court or with the consent of

the creditors

The initial period of the Administrators appointment was 12 months to 1 March
3010 A six month extension has been granted to 1 September 2010 with the
consent of the secured creditor The extension was sought as the Compantes are
awaiting the receipt of intercompany dividends from other Group Companies (see
Section 4 3)




3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

There have been no receipts or payments to any of these Companies since the

period covered by our previous repart




+ Mosaic Fashions Limited
« Mosalc Fashtons Finance Limited

The Administrators are currently n the process of applying to court to seek
approval to agree claims and pay a distribution to the unsecured creditors of
these companies pursuant to Paragraph 65(3) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency
Act A hearing date has been set at the High Court on 27" April 2010

Once the companies listed above have paid a dividend to their respective
unsecured creditors, funds will be received by the Companies covered by this
report by way of a dividend paid on Intercompany loans The receipt of these
dividends will enable the Companes to pay a dividend to therr respective
unsecured creditors, by way of the Prescribed Part

4.4 Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A of the Act and the Insolvency Act 1986
{Prescribed Part) Order 2003) applies where there are floating charge realisations,
net of costs, to be set aside for unsecured creditors  This equates to 50 per cent.
of net property up to £10,000, 20 per cent of net property In excess of £10,000
and 1s subject to a maxtmum amount of £640,000




6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' FEES AND EXPENSES

The Administrators have not drawn fees or expenses in respect of work carried
out on the Administrations of the Companies

However, should such approval be required In the future it will be obtained from
the Secured Lender




Appendix 2, Page 1of 2

Statutory and Other Information

jo ‘wauyy jo Aue Aq s1emod pug SaINp ‘SUONoUN) Ye )

Alle1anas Jo Kuiof ggaL 19 AJuBAloSY) Bu) jo | g 2|Apaudg

0oL yde:Besed o juensand jno Aued o) pasuoyineg ale SIDjensuILY aul - satuedwon |1y

98YI1 0 LG 2NPaYOS
10 {Z)00 1 tdesBesed o} juensmnd
suoisiaoid Juswnnodde stnor

a)npayas o (g)(1)z1 ydesBeied o1 wens:nd Auedwod au) Jo S1015244 aUl jo ucneadd

9861 10V Aouanjost} 8yl jo 1

e ay) uo PNoY) ay) &g apew sem Jawijuodde syt - sauedwod ||y

uoneadde ayj opeul 0ym UOSID

6007 UEW Z — SAINEdwo)) Wy

wuaunuioddy jo atvg

6002 10 066t L

6002 1 8651

600Z JO DOS L1

6002 40 29511

600Z 40 09511

{1ino9n saediuo) ‘UaISIAIQ
fuasueyn ‘Wnon By} Jay BNoD

WiN = saluedwo? ||y

ssa1ppy Duiped)

LN BZXC 2NUSPIOIXO ‘ABUIAA 'LIN0OIBH UOJLIRYS '91e1S3 [BUISTIPU| LNODIEH WOlUEIS ‘aibueu ], 8yl - sauedwo v

201330 posn,siBay J9uH0

M1E YPOR 'U0pueT 189NS MAN BIWIT | ASNOH [IiH — SALEBAUWOT (IY

ou.fo _uuMﬁm_mom

21d IpNY DY — saivedwo) Iy

SIONPHY

1y yueg Buiyidney) pue Od sueg skeppieg — saisedwo) Iy

slajueryg

P17 UOMSINbOY 90N

p1T sBuipjoy eu2Ig

P
a2uBUL] SUOIYSE JIBSON

p1rj sBuipjon eiouog

p11 sBuipjoH eyey uodiqny

auou — sauedwo) iy

siaployaseys

m.m::..._cz \S132140 J0 Sielag

BIIAUB|SY PIBYDIY

ajiAuEIS pIEYDY

pI7 $3UE1RI09G SUOJESH

P S8UBJBI103G SUOjRaH
B|pALEIS) prEYDIY

SMIIAA BOISSIr

Aeainag Auedwon

SI1013013

SOWeN m:_nmuh

BIUEN 5SN0IADId

SYJIAA EDISSA SHIAN EISSEl SHIAA BOISSI SHIAA BDISSAN
R U3SSpINBIS JEULND) "21UUIg UOF LEMAIG WOSSEULBLDS J18DSY UL — AJUO PBWGIT SUIYSE JIBSO S0} UOHIPPE U] ) - - 7

DOCMIESHS SYIA 'UBLLISNT AT JaieBlepy y20[8A0T UYor waua SAUELD) PIeydly - sauedwog jiy
yoea |30 yoea tyje yoea |3 o yoES |3 JO (pred »_._Eiuﬂa: vu_l_mu..ﬁa:o:n
saleys LBuIpIO 000 000 | saseys AIBUIDIO 967 16C | | soreys Leuipro 269'602 27 | Saieys AlBUIRIQ 0Z0°008'+9 17 j0 aJeys AeuipQ | ‘posuoyiny} jepdel dieyg

ViIN VIN /N YiN VIN o -
- fuedwon - -
pauwiT 214nd SZudIgAIUOY

P3N ONITD|CIAN Id suonsinboy euaIg WIN VIN VIN
100g 8unr | L00Z Bunr G £00Z 1snbny g1 #00Z YdIew gl 100z 1snbny ¢z " uoneiodiosu o ateq
GRGATTFO ¥6E5EZY0 £6ELL8F0 959¥.050 8HESLZPO - -|;8=.Mzﬂ?§5u

{uonnensiupe
ui} papuwn sbuipjoy enraig

[uonenswnwupe Uiy
P3P SUOISINbOY BLIRIG

{uocnensiuILpe uly
pajwi suoipsinboyy 20N

{uonelsiwpe
U} paliry aABYOW

{uoneNSILILIPE UI) pajilIr
30UBULY [IB]8Y U0dIgny

awenN Auedwo)




Appendix 3

Mosaic Group Structure Chart

paput wniBia HOWD pajwn
gy uspams THYS eaueid Sdv Hewusd A 8 puziioH uehiseq {Buay BuoH) ._.N__h__ms :Bmxm PURILDSINGQ S suojuse
UDHW LauB) uB|fjIN UBseN PEN RN ] Uty uale g ssald DRy USIEH ¢ BN UBIEM e
prnRuI dnog
DENOUDA A Y |
[
soedwon yoed-ald ¥
pany panwy panwry
paywn] {¥B6L) pauw poywI] SpULIg pueRl 01IPMS asnoyRIEM $801AJBS
s00Y§ Bufey $80yS g dnoio opng aoyg Ayl pie] uodgny HONERSILILIPY U1 jou Sorueduiod
1 [ ] L T T
patiwe dnous papwi paliu T asuel
2119 B palg JUUBIA OUSG0Y [IPay Loy
_ f I
Buo H} panwy
napwr papL papwr [{ .
poyi sBuipot suomSInhoY sBuiplop dnogy SBUIDIOH pepWI] Wiy ARt aapes) [0
G U vuig opmg 26US B4 L [re1ay U0GIY s1s80 { %05) unoaH LOJRIG
* I L. J
_ _ o pouy panWN
panwiy painy sBupioH palUN uoyse papunT puea papun) pueay papwnry _u“_mnum 1 puEIR)) HEISY pue|a)] UoIySB 4
PamLL) aAEUMY SBUIDIOH ZLBIG dnosgy oipmig Fe1ey omany uB[IK URIEY 81015 15800 sualysed S50 sajdouug 2SNOUBIZM
I : 1 ! ! _ | [ -
V] , DAY
Pt 3 %% w_%wam mcww.w_wﬁ_qu paywI palwn pauwn payw wmw_ﬁn y 8__:“4_4 yelay wongse. | |
) safdioung|
sBuipoy e:ouog rejay uomgny Uiy ualey S3U01G 15800 S2J01S SIseQ PNUS IO ALNOYAIEN
a0y§ au L 190N * »* »* S ey v e ﬂ_

,

[ [

]

PO SoUBLLY
suoIysEd DRSO ¢

I

paywny
suOISE] DIESO ¢

{pueesy)
JU SUoIUSE Sjeso




